

DICKINSON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY 219 Mountain View Road, Mount Holly Springs, PA 17065 Phone (717) 486-7424 Fax (717) 486-8412 www.dickinsontownship.org

DICKINSON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY ORGANIZATION MEETING JANUARY 23, 2024, AT 5:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL: □ Campbell □Line □ Cooney □ Smith □ Merkle

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ELECTION OF OFFICERS

Nominations and Election of Chairperson

Nominations and Election of Vice-Chairperson

Nominations and Election of Secretary

Nominations and Election of Treasurer

Nomination and Election of Vice Secretary/Treasurer

APPOINTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDERS

Appointment of Solicitor: Susan Smith

Appointment of Engineer: Glace Associates, Inc.

ADJOURNMENT